
STATEMENT OF THE BOARD OF CANVASSERS - CITY OF MANITOWOC - APRIL 51 2022 

STATE OF WISCONSIN) 
SS) 

CITY OF MANITOWOC) 

We, Mackenzie Reed-Kadow, Barbara Sitkiewitz and Dorothy Boutin, of said City constituting the Board 
of Canvassers of said City do hereby certify that the foregoing and within tabular statement is correct and 
true as compiled from the original returns made to the City Clerk of said City and as compared therewith by 
us and that from said returns it appears that at an election held in the following Districts on Tuesday, April 5, 
2022, the number of votes given in said City for candidates for City of Manitowoc candidates for
Aid . D' t . t 4 5 6 8 d 9 f II eroerson in 1s ric s , ' ' an , were as o ows:
The whole number of votes given for 
District 4 Alderperson in the City of 
Manitowoc was two hundred one 
of which number 
Jim Brev received one hundred ninetv-five 
Scattering received six 
The whole number of votes given for 
District 5 Alderperson in the City of 
Manitowoc was four hundred sixtv-two 
of which number 
Carlan Kaderabek received four hundred fifty-three 
Scattering received nine 
The whole number of votes given for 
District 6 Alderperson in the City of 
Manitowoc was six hundred seven 
of which number 
Eric J. Sltklewltz received five hundred eightv-six 
Scattering received twentv-one 
The whole number of votes given for 
District 8 Alderperson in the City of 
Manitowoc was six hundred thirteen 
of which number 
Bill Schlel received six hundred five 
Scatterlna received eiaht 
The whole number of votes given for 
District 9 Alderperson in the City of 

four hundred seventy-four
of which number 
Steve Czekala received four hundred seventy-three 
Scattering received one 

201 

195 
6 

462

453 

9 

607 

586 

21 

613

605 

8 

Manitowoc was  

473 

1 
We further determine and certify that the following persons received the greatest number of votes for the 
respective office for which each was a candidate on April 5, 2022, and are hereby declared to be elected to 
said offices, to wit: 

Office 
Dist. 4 Alderperson 
Dist. 5 Alderoerson 
Dist. 6 Alderoerson 
Dist. 8 Alderperson 
Dist. 9 Alderperson 

Date: April 6, 2022 

Hlahest Candidate 
Jim Brey 
Darlan Kaderabek 
Eric J, Sltklewltz 
Bill Schlel 
Steve Czekala 

BOARD OF CANVASSERS - CITY OF MANITOWOC 

(1�ed) Mackenzie Reed-Kadow, Ci� Clerk 

(2)&tt& � (Signed) Barb Silkiewilz 

--��..,· � Si ned Doroth Boutin (3) ......_......;;;;., _________ ..... �..;;:::::::;.....� _______________ �����.......;;�;;..;.. 

Publish in Herald-Times-Reporter on Sunday, April 17, 2022 
s.7.53(2)(a), Wis Stats.

- Liner

474


