STATEMENT OF THE BOARD OF CANVASSERS - CITY OF MANITOWOC - APRIL 5, 2022

STATE OF WISCONSIN)

SS)

CITY OF MANITOWOC)

We, Mackenzie Reed-Kadow, Barbara Sitkiewitz and Dorothy Boutin, of said City constituting the Board of Canvassers of said City do hereby certify that the foregoing and within tabular statement is correct and true as compiled from the original returns made to the City Clerk of said City and as compared therewith by us and that from said returns it appears that at an election held in the following Districts on Tuesday, April 5, 2022, the number of votes given in said City for candidates for City of Manitowoc candidates for

Alderperson in Districts 4, 5, 6, 8 and 9, we	ETE do TUNUWS.	
The whole number of votes given for		
District 4 Alderperson in the City of		
Manitowoc was	two hundred one	201
of which number		
Jim Brey received	one hundred ninety-five	195
Scattering received	six	6
The whole number of votes given for		
District 5 Alderperson in the City of		
Manitowoc was	four hundred sixty-two	462
of which number		
Darlan Kaderabek received	four hundred fifty-three	453
Scattering received	nine	9
The whole number of votes given for		
District 6 Alderperson in the City of		
Manitowoc was	six hundred seven	607
of which number		
Eric J. SItklewitz received	five hundred eighty-six	586
Scattering received	twenty-one	21
The whole number of votes given for		
District 8 Alderperson in the City of		
Manitowoc was	six hundred thirteen	613
of which number		
Bill Schlel received	six hundred five	605
Scattering received	eight	8
The whole number of votes given for		
District 9 Alderperson in the City of		
Manitowoc was	four hundred seventy-four	474
of which number		
Steve Czekala received	four hundred seventy-three	473
Scattering received	one	1

We further determine and certify that the following persons received the greatest number of votes for the respective office for which each was a candidate on April 5, 2022, and are hereby declared to be elected to said offices, to wit:

Said Offices, to wit.		
Office	Highest Candidate	
Dist. 4 Alderperson	Jim Brey	
Dist. 5 Alderperson	Darlan Kaderabek	
Dist. 6 Alderperson	Eric J. Sltklewitz	
Dist. 8 Alderperson	Bill Schlel	
Dist. 9 Alderperson	Steve Czekala	

BOARD OF CANVASSERS - CITY OF MANITOWOC

(1) Mackenzie Reed-Kadow, City Clerk

(2) Mackenzie Reed-Kadow, City Clerk

(3) Signed) Barb Sitkiewitz

(3) Signed) Dorothy Boutin

s.7.53(2)(a), Wis Stats.

Date: April 6, 2022
Publish in Herald-Times-Reporter on Sunday, April 17, 2022

Jo(Z)(a), vvis olais

- Liner